CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

1.18.26

1.20.26

1.21.26

1.23.26

1.25.26

1.27.25
1.28.26

1.30.26

This Week’s Opportunities

(1.18.26—1.24.26)

9:45 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
10:00 am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
6:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship Service

CARE

Church Council & Deacons’ Mtg,
Speak-Up Gloucester-Mathews Mtg.
Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Kids in Action

Bible Study & Prayer Meeting
Adult Choir

Men’s Bible Study

* % % %

Future Opportunities

(1.25.26—1.31.26)
BAPTIST MEN'S DAY

9:45 am
11:00 am
2:00 pm
5:30 pm
10:00 am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm
6:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship Service

CARE

Personnel Committee Mtg.
Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
Family Night Supper
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Kids in Action

Quarterly Business Mtg.
Adult Choir

Men’s Bible Study



January 11, 2026 The Deacon’s held their 2026 Organizational Meeting and elected

11a Worship 63 [ Sunday School 40 the following Officers:

e Chair—Keith Belvin

General Receipts $ 2,977.92 . X .
P e Vice-Chair—Kent Smith

e Secretary—Barry Milligan

Deacon Family Ministry assignments are available at the Information
ttie on vistmas evin Center located in the Narthex.

Thank you to everyone who contributed to the
2025 Lottie Moon Christmas offering,.
Our goal was $2,500.00.

- _ _ - The Church Council & Deacons will meet
Our final offering was $3,471.97 Tuesday, Jan. 20 @ 6p
in the Koinonia Classroom
The Church Councilincludes:
Church Staff
Sunday School Director
Discipleship Training Director
Women’s Missionary Union Director
A member of the Deacons
Stewardship Committee Chairman

January Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton
January Ushers: TBD

* & O O o o

Itis requested the Treasurer and the Children/Youth Council Director
also attend.

Today: Next Week:
Deacon: TBD Barry Milligan
SS Nursery: TBD TBD

Infant Nursery: TBD Madison McNeil

Young Child:  Madison McNeil TBD S AVE THE —

DATE! Speak Up |

Older Child: Denise Gandee TBD

GLOUCESTER-
MATHEWS

Anniversaries: Birthdays:
1.20  Ronnie & Judy Lewis 1.20 Joan West Tuesda e
1.20 Jac Worth h )

1.24  Mike Crawford Jan. 20 @ 6;30p
Gloucester Point Baptist Church




