

CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give

Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click "Watch Live" on the homepage)

This Week's Opportunities

(1.18.26–1.24.26)

1.18.26	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service 2:00 pm CARE
1.20.26	6:00 pm Church Council & Deacons' Mtg. 6:30 pm Speak-Up Gloucester-Mathews Mtg.
1.21.26	10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth in Action 6:30 pm Kids in Action 6:30 pm Bible Study & Prayer Meeting 7:30 pm Adult Choir 6:30 pm Men's Bible Study
1.23.26	

* * * *

Future Opportunities

(1.25.26–1.31.26)

BAPTIST MEN'S DAY

1.25.26	9:45 am Sunday School 11:00 am Worship Service 2:00 pm CARE
1.27.25	5:30 pm Personnel Committee Mtg.
1.28.26	10:00 am Gloucester Women's Bible Study 6:00 pm Family Night Supper 6:00 pm Children's Choir 6:00 pm Youth in Action 6:30 pm Kids in Action 7:00 pm Quarterly Business Mtg. 7:30 pm Adult Choir 6:30 pm Men's Bible Study
1.30.26	

January 11, 2026

11a Worship	63	Sunday School	40
General Receipts	\$ 2,977.92		

Lottie Moon Christmas Offering

Thank you to everyone who contributed to the
2025 Lottie Moon Christmas offering.
 Our goal was \$2,500.00.

*** Our final offering was \$3,471.97 ***

January Tellers: Judy Cahoon & Lynn Walton

January Ushers: TBD

Today:

Deacon: TBD
 SS Nursery: TBD
 Infant Nursery: TBD
 Young Child: Madison McNeil
 Older Child: Denise Gandee

Next Week:

Barry Milligan
 TBD
 Madison McNeil
 TBD
 TBD

Anniversaries:

1.20 Ronnie & Judy Lewis

Birthdays:

1.20 Joan West
 1.20 Jac Worth
 1.24 Mike Crawford

The Deacon's held their 2026 Organizational Meeting and elected the following Officers:

- **Chair**—Keith Belvin
- **Vice-Chair**—Kent Smith
- **Secretary**—Barry Milligan

Deacon Family Ministry assignments are available at the Information Center located in the Narthex.

The Church Council & Deacons will meet

**Tuesday, Jan. 20th @ 6p
 in the Koinonia Classroom**

The Church Council includes:

- ◆ Church Staff
- ◆ Sunday School Director
- ◆ Discipleship Training Director
- ◆ Women's Missionary Union Director
- ◆ A member of the Deacons
- ◆ Stewardship Committee Chairman

It is requested the Treasurer and the Children/Youth Council Director also attend.

**SAVE THE
 DATE!**

**Tuesday
 Jan. 20th @ 6:30p
 Gloucester Point Baptist Church**

